
GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-1 AM GBS W1 AM 

Bus:W01

7:39 am START SHADOW LAKE RD@WITCH HAZEL RD

7:42 am STOP 8 DOIRON RD [E]

7:45 am STOP 36 HARRIS RD [E]

7:46 am STOP 11 HARRIS RD [NE]

7:48 am STOP 18 ALADDIN ROAD [S]

7:51 am STOP 19 ALADDIN ROAD [N]

7:51 am STOP 1 ALADDIN ROAD [N]

7:52 am STOP SEAVEY RD @ HUNT RD [SE]

7:54 am STOP 6 GORDON MOUNTAIN RD [S]

7:55 am STOP GORDON MOUNTAIN RD @ BRISTOL HILL RD [S]

7:59 am STOP 53 GOODHUE RD [S]

7:59 am STOP 9 LONGMEADOW RD [W]

8:05 am END 67 ROCKINGHAM RD [W]

8:16 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-2 AM GBS W2 AM 

Bus:W02

7:50 am START 1 HAYES HART ROAD

7:51 am STOP 5 HAYES HART RD [S]

7:52 am STOP RANGE RD @ MAPLE ST [E]

7:57 am STOP ENTERPRISE DR @ BEECH ST [SW]

7:57 am STOP ENTERPRISE DR @ GARDNER RD [SW]

8:06 am END 156 HAVERHILL RD (KIDDIE ACADEMY ON ANDERSON) [NE]

8:16 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-3 AM GBS W3 AM 

Bus:W03

7:34 am START 51/50 LOWELL ROAD

7:40 am STOP 74 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [E]

7:41 am STOP 78 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [E]

7:43 am STOP 8 BEACON HILL ROAD [NE]

7:44 am STOP 12 BEACON HILL ROAD [NE]

7:44 am STOP 16/18 BEACON HILL ROAD [NE]

7:45 am STOP 16/17 TARBELL RD

7:46 am STOP 5 TARBELL RD [NW]

7:47 am STOP 27 BEACON HILL ROAD [NE]

7:48 am STOP 30 BEACON HILL RD [NE]

7:49 am STOP 35 NOTTINGHAM RD [W]

7:49 am STOP 25/27 NOTTINGHAM RD [W]

7:50 am STOP 10 GLENWOOD RD [NW]

7:51 am STOP 9 THOMAS ST [E]

7:53 am STOP 15 GERTRUDE RD [N]

7:55 am STOP 1 HIDDEN VALLEY RD [N]

7:55 am STOP 23 FORDWAY EXT [W]

7:56 am STOP 9 FORDWAY EXT [W]

7:57 am STOP 4 FORDWAY EXT [W]

7:59 am STOP 82 LONDONDERRY RD (ON MULBERRY) [SE]

8:00 am STOP 8 MULBERRY ST [SE]

8:01 am STOP 3 BLUEBERRY RD [N]

8:01 am STOP 9 BLUEBERRY RD [N]

8:03 am STOP 14 HASKELL RD [N]

8:03 am STOP 18 HASKELL RD [W]

8:18 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-4 AM GBS W4 AM 

Bus:W04

7:54 am START 8 NEWFOUND RD

7:55 am STOP COCHRAN FARM RD @ CAMELOT RD [S]

7:56 am STOP 12 CAMELOT RD [NE]

7:58 am STOP 39 SHEFFIELD ST [SE]

7:59 am STOP 46 SHIEFFIELD RD [N]

8:01 am STOP 22 SHEFFIELD ST [NW]

8:03 am STOP 5 CAMELOT RD [NE]

8:05 am STOP LONDONDERRY RD @ WYNRIDGE RD [N]

8:05 am STOP 6 COUNTRY VILLAGE RD [E]

8:07 am STOP 29 COUNTRY CLUB RD [NW]

8:08 am STOP 4 GOLFVIEW RD [SW]

8:08 am STOP 10 GOLFVIEW RD [SE]

8:11 am STOP CARDINAL RD @ ORIOLE RD [W]

8:11 am STOP 8 ORIOLE ROAD [W]

8:12 am STOP 11 ORIOLE ROAD [NW]

8:13 am STOP 26/24 ORIOLE ROAD [W]

8:14 am STOP 40 HARDWOOD ROAD [SW]

8:14 am STOP HARDWOOD RD @ STACEY CIR [SW]

8:15 am STOP HARDWOOD RD @ STACEY CIR [W]

8:16 am STOP HARDWOOD RD @ EASTWOOD RD [W]

8:17 am STOP 17 HARDWOOD RD [W]

8:18 am STOP 14 HARDWOOD RD [W]

8:18 am STOP 12 HARDWOOD ROAD [W]

8:19 am END 3 HARDWOOD ROAD [SW]

8:24 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-5 AM GBS W5 AM 

Bus:W05

7:46 am START 253 RANGE RD

7:47 am STOP 217 RANGE RD [SE]

7:48 am STOP 187/189 RANGE ROAD [S]

7:49 am STOP 181 RANGE RD [S]

7:50 am STOP 173 RANGE ROAD [SE]

7:50 am STOP 167 RANGE ROAD [SE]

7:51 am STOP 161 RANGE ROAD [SE]

7:52 am STOP 127 RANGE RD [SE]

7:54 am STOP RANGE RD & LOCUST RD [S]

7:54 am STOP 91 RANGE ROAD [SE]

7:56 am STOP 1/2 ROBIN HOOD ROAD [N]

7:57 am STOP 16 ROBIN HOOD RD [SW]

7:58 am STOP JOHNSON ST @ WILDWOOD RD [N]

7:59 am STOP 7 ROLLING RIDGE RD [SW]

7:59 am STOP 16 ROLLING RIDGE RD [SW]

8:00 am STOP 15 BIRCHWOOD RD [E]

8:01 am STOP 8/9 BIRCHWOOD RD [NE]

8:03 am STOP PINE RIDGE RD @ W SHORE RD [SE]

8:04 am STOP 16 W SHORE RD [E]

8:05 am STOP 2 WOODVUE RD [S]

8:06 am STOP 6/7 WOODVUE RD [SW]

8:08 am STOP 44 WOODVUE RD [S]

8:08 am STOP 43A WOODVUE RD [E]

8:10 am STOP 7/9 EDGEWOOD RD [NE]

8:13 am STOP RANGE RD @ SAWTELLE RD [N]

8:14 am STOP 118 RANGE RD [NW]

8:16 am STOP RANGE RD @ CHERYL RD [NE]

8:17 am STOP RANGE R & CHAPIN RD /196 RANGE ROAD [N]

8:18 am STOP 198/200 RANGE ROAD [NW]

8:19 am END 242 RANGE ROAD [NW]

8:21 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-6 AM GBS W6 AM 

Bus:W06

8:01 am START 37 LOWELL ROAD

8:02 am STOP 8 COLLINS BROOK RD [SE]

8:06 am STOP HAVERHILL RD @ KILLDEER RD [NE]

8:09 am STOP 16 MAMMOTH RD [W]

8:09 am STOP HAVERHILL RD @ BRAEMAR RD [S]

8:11 am STOP 113 HAVERHILL RD/118 HAVERHILL ROAD [S]

8:12 am STOP 2 HIGHLAND RD [NW]

8:12 am STOP 6 HIGHLAND RD [NE]

8:15 am STOP 6  BRIAR RD [SE]

8:15 am STOP 51 HAVERHILL ROAD [S]

8:19 am STOP LOWELL RD & PAWTUCKET RD [N]

8:20 am STOP 72 LOWELL RD [NW]

8:21 am END 74 LOWELL ROAD [NW]

8:23 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-7 AM GBS W7 AM 

Bus:W07

7:47 am START 5 JACKMAN RIDGE RD

7:48 am STOP 14  JACKMAN RIDGE RD [E]

7:48 am STOP 15  JACKMAN RIDGE RD [NE]

7:49 am STOP 22  JACKMAN RIDGE RD [NE]

7:50 am STOP 21 JACKMAN RIDGE RD [NE]

7:50 am STOP 33 JACKMAN RIDGE RD [S]

7:51 am STOP 30 JACKMAN RIDGE [SE]

7:51 am STOP 38 JACKMAN RIDGE ROAD [E]

7:52 am STOP 42 JACKMAN RIDGE RD [NE]

7:54 am STOP 8/6 COUNTY RD [N]

7:57 am STOP 5  MITCHELL POND RD [SE]

7:59 am STOP 16 MITCHELL POND RD [E]

8:00 am STOP 15 TANINGER RD [N]

8:01 am STOP 19 TANINGER RD [S]

8:02 am STOP 19 MALLARD RD [W]

8:04 am STOP 17 MITCHELL POND RD [N]

8:04 am STOP 25 MITCHELL POND RD [N]

8:05 am STOP 46 MITCHELL POND RD [NW]

8:06 am STOP 45  MITCHELL POND RD [NE]

8:06 am STOP MITCHELL POND RD @ TAYLOR FARM RD [NE]

8:09 am STOP 101 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [W]

8:10 am STOP 98 NORTH LOWELL RD [W]

8:11 am STOP 81 N LOWELL RD [W]

8:11 am STOP 71 NORTH LOWELL RD [W]

8:13 am STOP 37 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [W]

8:14 am STOP 35 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [W]

8:14 am STOP N LOWELL RD @ HICKORY LN [NW]

8:15 am STOP 9 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [W]

8:21 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-8 AM GBS W8 AM 

Bus:W08

7:38 am START 3 OXFORD RD

7:42 am STOP 7 CANDLEWOOD RD [E]

7:42 am STOP 3 CANDLEWOOD RD [NE]

7:45 am STOP 6 WESTON RD [NW]

7:46 am STOP 12 WESTON RD

7:47 am STOP 7 WESTON RD [SE]

7:48 am STOP 2 BAYBERRY RD [SE]

7:49 am STOP 10 BAYBERRY RD [SE]

7:52 am STOP 15 CRISTY RD [W]

7:53 am STOP 131 RANGE RD (DRIVEWAY ON CRISTY) [NE]

7:54 am STOP 4 HORSESHOE RD [NE]

7:55 am STOP 8 HORSESHOE RD [NE]

7:56 am STOP 28 FARMER RD [NW]

7:56 am STOP 26 FARMER RD [NW]

7:57 am STOP 38 HORSESHOE RD [NE]

7:57 am STOP 28 HORSESHOE RD [SE]

8:00 am STOP 4 SQUIRE ARMOUR RD [S]

8:01 am STOP 20 SQUIRE ARMOUR RD [SW]

8:02 am STOP 27 SQUIRE ARMOUR RD [SW]

8:03 am STOP 30 SQUIRE ARMOUR RD [E]

8:04 am STOP 10 APPLETON RD [W]

8:05 am STOP 8 BUTTERNUT RD [E]

8:06 am STOP 4 SAGAMORE RD [SW]

8:07 am STOP 15 GLENDENIN RD [NW]

8:08 am STOP 22 GLENDENIN RD [N]

8:09 am STOP 30 GLENDENIN RD [N]

8:10 am STOP 4/5 ACADIA ST

8:11 am STOP 38 SETTLERS RIDGE RD [E]

8:12 am STOP 25 SETTLERS RIDGE RD [NE]

8:13 am END 17 SETTLERS RIDGE RD [NE]

8:19 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-9 AM GBS W9 AM 

Bus:W09

7:42 am START 4 HAWLEY ROAD

7:42 am STOP HAWLEY RD @ BAKER RD [NW]

7:43 am STOP 4 BRAMLEY HILL RD [N]

7:44 am STOP 12 BRAMLEY HILL ROAD [NW]

7:45 am STOP 20 BRAMLEY HILL RD [W]

7:45 am STOP 21 CANTERBURY RD [E]

7:47 am STOP 4 CANTERBURY RD [S]

7:47 am STOP 2 CANTERBURY ROAD [S]

7:48 am STOP 28 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [W]

7:49 am STOP MARBLEHEAD RD @ STONEY BROOK LN [NW]

7:50 am STOP 42 MARBLEHEAD RD [W]

7:51 am STOP 52 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [W]

7:51 am STOP 56 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [SW]

7:53 am STOP 70 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [N]

7:53 am STOP MARBLEHEAD RD @ WOODBURY RD [N]

7:54 am STOP 82 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [NW]

7:55 am STOP 88 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [NW]

7:58 am STOP 69 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [SE]

7:59 am STOP 14 FLETCHER ROAD [SE]

8:00 am STOP 20 CORLISS RD [SE]

8:01 am STOP 1 CORLISS RD [N]

8:02 am STOP 40 FLETCHER RD

8:03 am STOP 27 FLETCHER ROAD [W]

8:03 am STOP 21 FLETCHER ROAD [W]

8:05 am STOP 53 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [E]

8:06 am STOP 35 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [SE]

8:06 am STOP 33 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [SE]

8:07 am STOP 5 OSGOOD ST [S]

8:10 am STOP 6 PORCUPINE RD [E]

8:12 am END 179 RANGE RD DRIVEWAY ON MARBLEHEAD [E]

8:16 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-10AM GBS W10 AM 

Bus:W10

7:40 am START 1 WESTCHESTER RD

7:40 am STOP 8 WESTCHESTER RD [NE]

7:42 am STOP 43 BEAR HILL RD [NW]

7:42 am STOP 43/44/48 BEAR HILL RD [NW]

7:43 am STOP 48 BEAR HILL RD [N]

7:43 am STOP 35 BEAR HILL RD [NW]

7:44 am STOP 27 BEAR HILL RD [W]

7:45 am STOP 24/25 BEAR HILL RD [W]

7:45 am STOP 17/20 BEAR HILL RD [W]

7:46 am STOP 15 BEAR HILL RD [W]

7:47 am STOP 9/12 BEAR HILL RD [W]

7:48 am STOP 3 BURNHAM RD [NE]

7:48 am STOP 9 BURNHAM [NE]

7:49 am STOP 18 BURNHAM RD [E]

7:50 am STOP 19 BURNHAM RD [N]

7:51 am STOP 26/28 BURNHAM RD [NE]

7:51 am STOP BURNHAM RD @ BENNINGTON RD [NE]

7:52 am STOP 7 BENNINGTON RD [NW]

7:53 am STOP 7/8/10  BENNINGTON RD [NW]

7:54 am STOP BENNINGTON RD @ HERITAGE HILL RD [W]

7:55 am STOP 51 HERITAGE HILL RD [NW]

7:56 am STOP 1 TIMBERLANE RD [E]

7:57 am STOP 9 LONDON BRIDGE RD [SE]

7:58 am STOP 19 LONDON BRIDGE RD [E]

7:58 am STOP LONDON BRIDGE RD @ BURNHAM RD [SE]

7:59 am STOP 32 LONDON BRIDGE ROAD [SE]

8:00 am STOP LONDON BRIDGE RD @ WINSLOW LN [SE]

8:01 am STOP LONDON BRIDGE RD @ ASHTON PARK RD [SE]

8:01 am STOP 49 /51 LONDON BRIDGE RD [SE]

8:02 am STOP 55 LONDON BRIDGE ROAD [SE]

8:06 am STOP ASHTON PARK CUL-DE-SEC

8:11 am STOP 23  HERITAGE HILL RD [SW]

8:12 am STOP 21 HERITAGE HILL RD [S]

8:13 am STOP 17 HERITAGE HILL RD [S]

8:13 am STOP 11 HERITAGE HILL RD [SW]

8:14 am END 2 HERITAGE HILL RD [S]

8:16 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-11AM GBS W11 AM 

Bus:W11

7:55 am START 5 MAGNOLIA RD

7:57 am STOP SHAMROCK RD @ GALWAY RD [W]

7:58 am STOP 10 GALWAY RD [S]

7:59 am STOP 8/10/12/17 BALMORRA RD [NE]

8:00 am STOP 24 BALMORRA RD [NE]

8:01 am STOP BALMORRA RD @ KENDALL POND RD [E]

8:02 am STOP 102 NASHUA RD [E]

8:03 am STOP 96 NASHUA ROAD [SE]

8:04 am STOP 88/90 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [W]

8:04 am STOP MEETINGHOUSE RD @ CRICKET RIDGE DR [W]

8:06 am STOP 66 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [SW]

8:06 am STOP 53 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [SW]

8:07 am STOP 40 MEETINGHOUSE RD [S]

8:08 am STOP 36 MEETINGHOUSE RD [S]

8:08 am STOP 37 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [SW]

8:09 am STOP MEETINGHOUSE RD @ COSTA RD [W]

8:10 am STOP 15 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [W]

8:10 am STOP 13 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [W]

8:17 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-12AM GBS W12 AM 

Bus:W12

7:45 am START 128 NORTH LOWELL RD

7:45 am STOP 128 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [E]

7:46 am STOP 7 BROWN RD [SW]

7:47 am STOP 129 N LOWELL RD (DRIVEWAY ON BROWN RD) [SW]

7:48 am STOP 2 MORRISON RD [W]

7:51 am STOP 6 PARTRIDGE RD [SW]

7:51 am STOP 7 PARTRIDGE RD [SW]

7:52 am STOP 9 PARTRIDGE RD [SW]

7:53 am STOP 30 PARTRIDGE RD [E]

7:53 am STOP 30 PARTRIDGE RD [SE]

7:54 am STOP PARTRIDGE RD @ QUAIL RUN RD [SE]

7:55 am STOP 25 PARTRIDGE RD [NE]

7:56 am STOP 9 MITCHELL POND RD [W]

7:57 am STOP 48 MORRISON RD [W]

7:58 am STOP 61 MORRISON RD [S]

7:59 am STOP MORRISON RD @ HANCOCK RD [W]

7:59 am STOP 5 HANCOCK RD [NW]

8:00 am STOP HANCOCK RD @ LUDLOW RD [N]

8:01 am STOP 21/23 HANCOCK RD [SW]

8:02 am STOP 6 LUDLOW RD [N]

8:02 am STOP 7 LUDLOW RD [N]

8:03 am STOP 11 LUDLOW RD [NE]

8:04 am STOP 5 LEEDS RD [N]

8:04 am STOP 4 LEEDS [N]

8:05 am STOP 25 EDINBURGH RD [SW]

8:05 am STOP 21 EDINBURGH RD [SW]

8:06 am STOP 17 EDINBURGH RD [W]

8:22 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-13AM GBS W13 AM 

Bus:W13

7:52 am START 78 CASTLE HILL ROAD

7:53 am STOP 65 CASTLE HILL ROAD [NE]

7:54 am STOP 48 CASTLE HILL ROAD [E]

7:55 am STOP CASTLE HILL RD @ BANCROFT RD [NE]

7:56 am STOP CASTLE HILL RD @ GILLIS RD [NE]

7:56 am STOP 14/17/22 CASTLE HILL ROAD [N]

7:57 am STOP 8 CASTLE HILL RD [NE]

7:58 am STOP 6 BARKER RD [N]

7:59 am STOP 15/17A MAMMOTH ROAD [E]

8:00 am STOP 15 MAMMOTH ROAD [E]

8:01 am STOP 3/4/5 FAITH RD [W]

8:02 am STOP 8 FAITH RD [W]

8:03 am STOP 6 CLARKE FARM RD [E]

8:04 am STOP 9 BUCKHIDE RD [S]

8:05 am STOP 10 RIDGEMONT RD [S]

8:06 am STOP 11 FAITH RD [NW]

8:07 am STOP 16 FAITH RD [W]

8:08 am STOP 2/4  ATLANTIC RD [S]

8:09 am STOP 4 ATLANTIC RD [S]

8:10 am STOP 17 ATLANTIC RD [NE]

8:12 am STOP 3/4 ROSEWOOD ST [NE]

8:12 am END 29 FAITH RD [NW]

8:20 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-14AM GBS W14 AM 

Bus:W14

7:50 am START 10 MEADOW RD

7:50 am STOP 7 MEADOW RD [W]

7:51 am STOP 5 MEADOW RD [W]

7:51 am STOP 1 MEADOW RD [S]

7:52 am STOP 5 WILSON RD [N]

7:53 am STOP 12 WASHINGTON RD [NE]

7:54 am STOP 7 JEFFERSON RD [W]

7:56 am STOP 32/37 WILSON RD [SE]

7:57 am STOP 3 MARDEN RD [N]

7:58 am STOP 27 WILSON ROAD [S]

7:59 am STOP 19 WILSON RD [S]

8:01 am STOP TOKANEL RD @ LORI RD [S]

8:02 am STOP 14 TOKENEL RD [S]

8:02 am STOP 22 TOKANEL RD [E]

8:03 am STOP 8 ROCK POND RD [S]

8:04 am STOP 17 ROCK POND RD [S]

8:04 am STOP ROCK POND& MOECKEL & SIMPSON RD [SW]

8:06 am STOP 7 PATRICIA ST [NE]

8:07 am STOP 10 SHARON RD [SE]

8:07 am STOP 13 SHARON RD [S]

8:08 am STOP 14 SHARON RD [SW]

8:10 am STOP 49 SHARON RD [SE]

8:12 am STOP 12 SIMPSON RD/14 SIMPSON ROAD [SE]

8:13 am STOP 22 SIMPSON RD [SE]

8:17 am END 121 LOWELL RD [E]

8:18 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-15AM GBS W15 AM 

Bus:W15

7:56 am START NASHUA RD & LENI RD

7:56 am STOP 1 LENI RD [SW]

7:57 am STOP LENI RD @ TULLY ST [W]

7:58 am STOP 3 TULLY ST [NW]

7:59 am STOP 3/4 TANBARK RD [SW]

8:02 am STOP 6 BALDWIN ST [SW]

8:02 am STOP 9 JUNIPER RD [NE]

8:04 am STOP 8 FERN ST [NE]

8:06 am STOP 3 BRENTWOOD RD [NE]

8:06 am STOP 105 LONDONDERRY ROAD [SW]

8:07 am STOP 89/88 LONDONDERRY ROAD [S]

8:08 am STOP 83  LONDONDERRY ROAD [SW]

8:09 am END 77 LONDONDERRY RD [SW]

8:20 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-16AM GBS W16 AM 

Bus:W16

7:52 am START 9/10/13 EASY ST

7:53 am STOP 62 BLOSSOM RD [NW]

7:54 am STOP BLOSSOM & IVY (60/68 BLOSSOM & 3 IVY) [NW]

7:55 am STOP 75 BLOSSOM RD [S]

7:56 am STOP 4/5 LOCKSLEY RD [SW]

7:58 am STOP 4 YORKSHIRE RD [NW]

7:58 am STOP 7 YORKSHIRE RD [SE]

8:01 am STOP 4 SHERWOOD RD [SE]

8:02 am STOP 15 FLORAL ST [SE]

8:03 am STOP 8 GREENWAY RD [SE]

8:04 am STOP 11/14 GREENWAY RD [SE]

8:05 am STOP 1/2 GREENWAY RD [NW]

8:05 am STOP BLOSSOM RD & GREENWAY RD (1/2 GREENWAY) [N]

8:06 am STOP 49 BLOSSOM RD [NE]

8:07 am STOP 39/40/47 BLOSSOM RD [E]

8:08 am STOP 38 BLOSSOM RD [S]

8:09 am STOP BLOSSOM RD & EASY (56/57/62 BLOSSOM RD) [N]

8:18 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-17AM GBS W17 AM 

Bus:W17

7:55 am START 35 LONDONDERRY ROAD

7:56 am STOP 49 LONDONDERRY ROAD [E]

7:57 am STOP 50 LONDONDERRY RD /52 LONDONDERRY ROAD [E]

7:57 am STOP 52 LONDONDERRY ROAD [E]

7:58 am STOP 49/51 EAST NASHUA ROAD [SE]

7:59 am STOP 16 TELO RD [E]

8:00 am STOP 12 ALMAS ST [SW]

8:01 am STOP 43 EAST NASHUA RD [SE]

8:02 am STOP E NASHUA & COACHMAN(4 COACHMAN & 35 E NASHUA) [S]

8:02 am STOP 35 EAST NASHUA ROAD [SE]

8:03 am STOP 25 E. NASHUA ROAD [SE]

8:04 am STOP 5 EAST NASHUA ROAD [SW]

8:06 am STOP BEDROS ST @ SURREY RD [N]

8:07 am STOP BEDROS & KENT (4/7 BEDROS) [N]

8:08 am STOP 23 KENT ST [W]

8:09 am STOP 13 KENT ST [W]

8:10 am STOP 21 KENT ST [W]

8:10 am STOP 11 KENT ST [W]

8:11 am STOP 4 KENT ST [W]

8:15 am END BEDROS ST No Intersection [SW]

8:25 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-18AM GBS W18 AM 

Bus:W18

7:45 am START WINDHAM LEARNING TREE ACADEMY (603)965-3484

7:46 am STOP 9/10/11 FARRWOOD ROAD [NW]

7:47 am STOP 18 FARRWOOD RD [N]

7:48 am STOP 23 FARRWOOD RD [N]

7:49 am STOP 5/7 ALPINE RD [E]

7:50 am STOP 5 ALPINE RD [SE]

7:51 am STOP 15 WOODLAND RD [N]

7:51 am STOP 7 WOODLAND RD [NW]

7:52 am STOP 2 ALPINE RD [NW]

7:53 am STOP 16 GOLDENBROOK RD [W]

7:54 am STOP 3/4 THORNDIKE RD [SE]

7:55 am STOP 6/7 THORNDIKE RD

8:01 am STOP TIMBERLANE RD @ RYAN FARM RD [W]

8:01 am STOP 3 RYAN FARM RD [NW]

8:03 am STOP 29\ 30 RYAN FARM RD [S]

8:04 am STOP CIRCLE TURN AROUND @ RYAN FARM RD [W]

8:05 am STOP 51/53 RYAN FARM RD [E]

8:06 am STOP 55 RYAN FARM RD [E]

8:06 am STOP 56 RYAN FARM RD [N]

8:09 am STOP 140/ 141 CASTLE HILL ROAD [SE]

8:10 am STOP 139/138 CASTLE HILL ROAD [SE]

8:11 am STOP 130/125 CASTLE HILL ROAD [S]

8:11 am STOP 118 CASTLE HILL ROAD [SE]

8:12 am STOP 114 CASTLEHILL RD [SE]

8:13 am STOP 104 CASTLE HILL ROAD [S]

8:14 am STOP 66 HERITAGE HILL RD [N]

8:15 am END 73/74 HERITAGE HILL RD [NW]

8:21 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-19AM GBS W19 AM 

Bus:W19

7:47 am START ARMSTRONG RD@YORK RD@HARVEST RD

7:51 am STOP @ BIG ROCK [N]

7:55 am STOP 47/48/50 COBBETTS POND ROAD [SE]

7:56 am STOP 36 COBBETTS POND ROAD [E]

7:56 am STOP 31 COBBETTS POND RD [E]

7:56 am STOP COBBETTS POND RD & HORNE RD [SE]

7:58 am STOP MINISERIAL@ESTY [SE]

7:58 am STOP 10 MINISTERIAL RD [E]

8:00 am STOP GAUMONT RD @ SHADY LN [SW]

8:01 am STOP 32 GAUMONT RD [S]

8:02 am STOP 5 GAUMONT RD [N]

8:03 am STOP 28 MINISTERIAL RD [SE]

8:04 am STOP 42 MINISTERIAL RD [S]

8:04 am STOP 59 MINISTERIAL RD [S]

8:05 am STOP MINISTERIAL RD @ 3RD ST [S]

8:05 am STOP MINISTERIAL RD @ 4TH ST [NE]

8:07 am STOP 19 MINISTERIAL RD [W]

8:11 am END GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

8:26 am DEST WINDHAM ACADEMY PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-20AM GBS W20 AM 

Bus:W20

7:42 am START 17 BUCKLAND RD

7:43 am STOP 5  BUCKLAND RD [S]

7:43 am STOP 2 BUCKLAND RD [S]

7:44 am STOP 6 NATHAN ROAD [SE]

7:45 am STOP 20 NATHAN ROAD [SE]

7:46 am STOP 23 NATHAN ROAD [N]

7:47 am STOP 19 NATHAN RD [N]

7:48 am STOP 5 NATHAN RD [W]

7:49 am STOP 25 JACOB RD [SE]

7:49 am STOP 11 JACOB ROAD [S]

7:50 am STOP 14 JACOB RD [W]

7:51 am STOP 5/7 JACOB ROAD [SW]

7:52 am STOP 59 NORTHLAND RD [W]

7:52 am STOP 62 NORTHLAND RD [SW]

7:53 am STOP 74 NORTHLAND ROAD [S]

7:54 am STOP 51 NORTHLAND RD [SE]

7:54 am STOP 54 NORTHLAND ROAD [SW]

7:55 am STOP 8 DUSTON RD [S]

7:56 am STOP 10 DUSTON RD [S]

7:56 am STOP 14 DUSTON RD [S]

7:57 am STOP 26 DUSTON RD [NW]

7:59 am STOP 35 NORTHLAND RD [S]

8:00 am STOP 31 NORTHLAND ROAD [S]

8:00 am STOP 34 NORTHLAND RD [SE]

8:01 am STOP 20 NORTHLAND ROAD [SW]

8:02 am STOP 16 NORTHLAND ROAD [S]

8:02 am STOP 17 NORTHLAND RD [SE]

8:03 am STOP 9 NORTHLAND RD [SE]

8:04 am STOP 159 ROCKINGHAM ROAD [W]

8:05 am STOP 10 OUTLOOK ROAD [NE]

8:06 am STOP FLAT ROCK RD @ LILAC RIDGE ROAD [N]

8:07 am STOP 41 FLAT ROCK RD [NW]

8:07 am END 37 FLATROCK RD [NW]

8:20 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-21AM GBS W21 AM 

Bus:W21

7:38 am START 50 KENDALL POND RD (DRIVEWAY ON BALMORRA)

7:38 am STOP 52 KENDALL POND ROAD [SE]

7:40 am STOP 9/12 OLD MILL RD [S]

7:42 am STOP 2 MILLSTONE RD [E]

7:43 am STOP 3 CRESTWOOD RD [NW]

7:44 am STOP 2 CRESTWOOD RD/ DRIVEWAY OF 86 KENDALL POND R [NW]

7:45 am STOP 102 KENDALL POND ROAD [E]

7:46 am STOP 116 KENDALL POND RD [E]

7:46 am STOP 125 KENDALL POND ROAD [E]

7:47 am STOP 138 KENDALL POND ROAD [NE]

7:48 am STOP 144 KENDALL POND RD [E]

7:49 am STOP 148 KENDALL POND ROAD [E]

7:50 am STOP 167 LONDONDERRY ROAD [SW]

7:51 am STOP 147 LONDONDERRY ROAD [S]

7:52 am STOP LONDONDERRY RD & NEW RD [W]

7:53 am STOP 10/13 GRANDVIEW RD [E]

7:55 am STOP 12 CARR  HILL RD [NW]

7:55 am STOP 6 CARR HILL RD [N]

7:57 am STOP 1 OAKWOOD ST [N]

7:58 am STOP 20 FOREST ST [NW]

7:59 am STOP 10/12/13 FOREST ST [NE]

8:01 am STOP 182 KENDALL POND ROAD [SW]

8:04 am STOP 2 BRADFORD ST [SW]

8:05 am STOP 5 BRADFORD ST [SW]

8:05 am STOP 9 BRADFORD ST [SE]

8:07 am STOP 103 KENDALL POND ROAD [W]

8:08 am STOP 80 KENDALL POND RD [SW]

8:09 am STOP 73 KENDALL POND ROAD [W]

8:10 am END 21 SIROD RD [NE]

8:20 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-22AM GBS W22 AM 

Bus:W22

7:42 am START 3 SEARLES ROAD

7:43 am STOP 2 STONEHEDGE RD [NE]

7:43 am STOP 8 STONEHEDGE RD [NE]

7:44 am STOP 12 STONEHEDGE RD [E]

7:45 am STOP 18 STONEHEDGE RD [SE]

7:45 am STOP 24/25 STONEHEDGE RD

7:49 am STOP 44 SEARLES ROAD [E]

7:50 am STOP 54 SEARLES RD [NE]

7:51 am STOP 7/11 MACINTOSH HALLOW RD [S]

7:54 am STOP 16 ORCHARD BLOSSOM RD [N]

7:55 am STOP 5 ORCHARD BLOSSOM RD [NW]

7:56 am STOP 76 SEARLES ROAD [NE]

7:56 am STOP 76 SEARLES ROAD [NE]

7:57 am STOP 78 SEARLES ROAD [E]

7:58 am STOP 82 SEARLES RD [N]

7:58 am STOP 88 SEARLES ROAD [N]

7:59 am STOP 14 JENNY'S HILL RD [SE]

8:00 am STOP IRONWOOD RD @ NEWBURY RD [NW]

8:02 am STOP 2 DUNRAVEN RD [NE]

8:03 am STOP 14 DUNRAVEN RD [SE]

8:03 am STOP 19 DUNRAVEN RD [W]

8:05 am STOP 46 OVERTON RD [W]

8:05 am STOP 52 OVERTON RD [N]

8:06 am STOP 63 OVERTON RD [N]

8:06 am STOP 57 OVERTON RD [S]

8:07 am STOP 51 OVERTON RD [SE]

8:10 am STOP 7 JENNY'S HILL RD [W]

8:11 am STOP 47 MOCKINGBIRD HILL ROAD [NW]

8:11 am STOP 31 MOCKINGBIRD HILL ROAD [NW]

8:12 am STOP 32 MOCKINGBIRD HILL ROAD [NW]

8:13 am STOP 3 COLCHESTER RD [SW]

8:14 am STOP 12 NETHERWOOD RD [W]

8:14 am STOP 8 NETHERWOOD RD [N]

8:15 am STOP 2 NETHERWOOD RD [S]

8:17 am STOP 17 MOCKINGBIRD HILL RD [W]

8:18 am STOP 4 HEATH RD [NW]

8:20 am STOP 3 MOCKINGBIRD HILL ROAD [SW]

8:20 am STOP GOVERNOR DINSMORE RD & MOCKINGBIRD HILL RD [NW]

8:22 am END 55 GOVERNOR DINSMORE RD [SE]

8:33 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-23AM GBS W23 AM 

Bus:W23

7:53 am START 91 MAMMOTH ROAD

7:54 am STOP 86 MAMMOTH ROAD [E]

7:55 am STOP 70/71 MAMMOTH ROAD [E]

7:55 am STOP 20 BRIDLE BRIDGE RD [N]

8:00 am STOP MAMMOTH & TWIN [NW]

8:01 am STOP 5/8 TWIN ST [W]

8:02 am STOP 0-1-2 ROMANS RD [S]

8:03 am STOP 53 MAMMOTH RD/54 MAMMOTH ROAD [W]

8:03 am STOP 59 MAMMOTH RD [W]

8:04 am STOP 62 MAMMOTH ROAD [W]

8:04 am STOP 70/71 MAMMOTH ROAD [W]

8:05 am STOP MAMMOTH RD @ BROOKVIEW RD [NW]

8:06 am STOP 11 GLANCE RD [S]

8:07 am STOP 19 GLANCE RD [S]

8:07 am STOP 22 GLANCE RD [SE]

8:08 am STOP 23 GLANCE RD [S]

8:09 am STOP 6 / 8 SUNRIDGE RD [NE]

8:10 am STOP 16 SUNRIDGE RD [S]

8:12 am STOP 36 GLANCE RD [SE]

8:14 am STOP 5 LINDA ST [SW]

8:15 am STOP 100 KAREN RD [NW]

8:16 am STOP KAREN RD @ AUTUMN ST [N]

8:16 am STOP AUTUMN & WINTER [W]

8:18 am STOP 9 LANCASTER RD [S]

8:19 am END 5 LANCASTER RD [SE]

8:25 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-24AM GBS W24 AM 

Bus:W24

7:52 am START 26 NASHUA ROAD

7:53 am STOP 4/5 BLOSSOM RD [SW]

7:54 am STOP 8 BLOSSOM RD [SW]

7:55 am STOP 25 BLOSSOM RD [W]

7:55 am STOP BLOSSOM RD @ ALDER ST [NW]

7:56 am STOP 5 ALDER ST [N]

7:57 am STOP HAWTHORNE RD @ HIGHCLERE RD [NW]

7:57 am STOP 3 HIGHCLERE RD [N]

7:58 am STOP 26 HIGHCLERE RD [NW]

7:59 am STOP 31/34 HIGHCLERE RD [W]

8:00 am STOP 40 HIGHCLERE RD [SW]

8:00 am STOP 46  HIGHCLERE RD

8:02 am STOP 13 HAWTHORNE RD [SE]

8:03 am STOP 19 HAWTHORNE RD [NE]

8:03 am STOP 24 HAWTHORNE RD [NE]

8:04 am STOP 34 HAWTHORNE RD [W]

8:05 am STOP 40 HAWTHORNE RD [NW]

8:06 am STOP 44 HAWTHORNE RD [NW]

8:07 am STOP 4 CHESTNUT ST [SW]

8:08 am STOP 6/10 CHESTNUT ST [NW]

8:10 am STOP 6/7 PARK ST [NE]

8:11 am STOP 2 PARK ST [E]

8:23 am DEST GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-1PM  GBS W1 PM  

Bus:W01

3:15 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:30 pm START SHADOW LAKE RD @ WITCH HAZEL RD [NW]

3:33 pm STOP 8 DOIRON RD [E]

3:35 pm STOP 36 HARRIS RD [E]

3:37 pm STOP 11 HARRIS RD [NE]

3:38 pm STOP 18 ALADDIN ROAD [S]

3:41 pm STOP 19 ALADDIN ROAD [N]

3:41 pm STOP 1 ALADDIN ROAD [N]

3:42 pm STOP SEAVEY RD @ HUNT RD [SE]

3:43 pm STOP 6 GORDON MOUNTAIN RD [S]

3:44 pm STOP GORDON MOUNTAIN RD @ BRISTOL HILL RD [S]

3:48 pm STOP 53 GOODHUE RD [S]

3:48 pm STOP 9 LONGMEADOW RD [W]

3:54 pm END 67 ROCKINGHAM RD [W]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-2PM  GBS W2 PM 

Bus:W02

3:00 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:08 pm START 1 HAYES HART ROAD [NW]

3:08 pm STOP 5 HAYES HART RD [S]

3:09 pm STOP RANGE RD @ MAPLE ST [E]

3:14 pm STOP ENTERPRISE DR @ BEECH ST [SW]

3:14 pm STOP ENTERPRISE DR @ GARDNER RD [SW]

3:23 pm END 156 HAVERHILL RD (KIDDIE ACADEMY ON ANDERSON) [NE]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-3PM  GBS W3 PM 

Bus:W03

3:24 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:26 pm START 51/50 LOWELL ROAD [SE]

3:31 pm STOP 74 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [E]

3:32 pm STOP 78 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [E]

3:34 pm STOP 8 BEACON HILL ROAD [NE]

3:34 pm STOP 12 BEACON HILL ROAD [NE]

3:35 pm STOP 16 BEACON HILL RD [NE]

3:36 pm STOP 16/17 TARBELL RD

3:37 pm STOP 5 TARBELL RD [NW]

3:37 pm STOP 27 BEACON HILL ROAD [NE]

3:38 pm STOP 30 BEACON HILL RD [NE]

3:39 pm STOP 35 NOTTINGHAM RD [W]

3:39 pm STOP 25/27 NOTTINGHAM RD [W]

3:40 pm STOP 10 GLENWOOD RD [NW]

3:41 pm STOP 9 THOMAS ST [E]

3:42 pm STOP 15 GERTRUDE RD [N]

3:44 pm STOP 1 HIDDEN VALLEY RD [N]

3:44 pm STOP 23 FORDWAY EXT [W]

3:46 pm STOP 9 FORDWAY EXT [W]

3:46 pm STOP 4 FORDWAY EXT [W]

3:48 pm STOP 82 LONDONDERRY RD (ON MULBERRY) [SE]

3:49 pm STOP 8 MULBERRY ST [SE]

3:49 pm STOP 3 BLUEBERRY RD [N]

3:50 pm STOP 9 BLUEBERRY RD [N]

3:51 pm STOP 14 HASKELL RD [N]

3:51 pm STOP 18 HASKELL RD [W]

3:52 pm END 14 HASKELL RD [S]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-4PM  GBS W4 PM 

Bus:W04

3:20 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:26 pm START 8 NEWFOUND RD

3:27 pm STOP COCHRAN FARM RD @ CAMELOT RD [S]

3:27 pm STOP 12 CAMELOT RD [NE]

3:29 pm STOP 39 SHEFFIELD ST [SE]

3:30 pm STOP 46 SHIEFFIELD RD [N]

3:31 pm STOP 22 SHEFFIELD ST [NW]

3:32 pm STOP 5 CAMELOT RD [NE]

3:34 pm STOP LONDONDERRY RD @ WYNRIDGE RD [N]

3:35 pm STOP 6 COUNTRY VILLAGE RD [E]

3:37 pm STOP 29 COUNTRY CLUB RD [NW]

3:37 pm STOP 4 GOLFVIEW RD [SW]

3:38 pm STOP 10 GOLFVIEW RD [SE]

3:40 pm STOP CARDINAL RD @ ORIOLE RD [W]

3:40 pm STOP 8 ORIOLE ROAD [W]

3:42 pm STOP 26/24 ORIOLE ROAD [W]

3:42 pm STOP 40 HARDWOOD ROAD [SW]

3:43 pm STOP HARDWOOD RD @ STACEY CIR [SW]

3:43 pm STOP HARDWOOD RD @ STACEY CIR [W]

3:44 pm STOP HARDWOOD RD @ EASTWOOD RD [W]

3:44 pm STOP 17 HARDWOOD RD [W]

3:45 pm STOP 14 HARDWOOD RD [W]

3:45 pm STOP 12 HARDWOOD ROAD [W]

3:46 pm END 3 HARDWOOD ROAD [SW]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-5PM  GBS W5 PM 

Bus:W05

3:01 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:01 pm STOP 253 RANGE RD [SE]

3:02 pm STOP 221 RANGE ROAD [SE]

3:02 pm STOP 217 RANGE RD [SE]

3:03 pm STOP 187/189 RANGE ROAD [S]

3:04 pm STOP 181 RANGE RD [SW]

3:05 pm STOP 173 RANGE ROAD [SE]

3:05 pm STOP 167 RANGE ROAD [SE]

3:05 pm STOP 161 RANGE ROAD [SE]

3:07 pm STOP 127 RANGE RD [SE]

3:08 pm STOP RANGE RD & LOCUST RD [S]

3:10 pm STOP 1/2 ROBIN HOOD ROAD [N]

3:11 pm STOP 16 ROBIN HOOD RD [SW]

3:11 pm STOP JOHNSON ST @ WILDWOOD RD [N]

3:12 pm STOP 7 ROLLING RIDGE RD [SW]

3:13 pm STOP 16 ROLLING RIDGE RD [SW]

3:13 pm STOP 15 BIRCHWOOD RD [E]

3:14 pm STOP 8/9 BIRCHWOOD RD [NE]

3:16 pm STOP PINE RIDGE RD @ W SHORE RD [SE]

3:17 pm STOP 16 W SHORE RD [E]

3:18 pm STOP 2 WOODVUE RD [S]

3:18 pm STOP 6/7 WOODVUE RD [SW]

3:20 pm STOP 44 WOODVUE RD [S]

3:20 pm STOP 43A WOODVUE RD [E]

3:22 pm STOP 7/9 EDGEWOOD RD [NE]

3:24 pm STOP 91 RANGE ROAD [NW]

3:25 pm STOP RANGE RD @ SAWTELLE RD [N]

3:25 pm STOP 118 RANGE RD [NW]

3:28 pm STOP RANGE RD @ CHERYL RD [NE]

3:29 pm STOP RANGE R & CHAPIN RD /196 RANGE ROAD [N]

3:29 pm STOP 198/200 RANGE ROAD [NW]

3:30 pm END 242 RANGE ROAD [NW]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-6PM  GBS W6 PM 

Bus:W06

3:28 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:30 pm STOP 37 LOWELL ROAD [E]

3:32 pm STOP 8 COLLINS BROOK RD [SE]

3:32 pm STOP 10 COLLINS BROOK RD [S]

3:36 pm STOP HAVERHILL RD @ KILLDEER RD [NE]

3:38 pm STOP 16 MAMMOTH RD [W]

3:39 pm STOP HAVERHILL RD @ BRAEMAR RD [S]

3:40 pm STOP 113 HAVERHILL RD/118 HAVERHILL ROAD [S]

3:41 pm STOP 2 HIGHLAND RD [NW]

3:41 pm STOP 6 HIGHLAND RD [NE]

3:44 pm STOP 6  BRIAR RD [SE]

3:44 pm STOP 51 HAVERHILL ROAD [S]

3:48 pm STOP LOWELL RD & PAWTUCKET RD [N]

3:49 pm STOP 72 LOWELL RD [NW]

3:49 pm END 74 LOWELL ROAD [NW]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-7PM  GBS W7 PM 

Bus:W07

3:14 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:21 pm START 5 JACKMAN RIDGE RD [S]

3:22 pm STOP 14  JACKMAN RIDGE RD [E]

3:22 pm STOP 15  JACKMAN RIDGE RD [NE]

3:23 pm STOP 22  JACKMAN RIDGE RD [NE]

3:23 pm STOP 21 JACKMAN RIDGE RD [NE]

3:24 pm STOP 33 JACKMAN RIDGE RD [S]

3:24 pm STOP 38 JACKMAN RIDGE ROAD [E]

3:25 pm STOP 42 JACKMAN RIDGE RD [NE]

3:25 pm STOP 42 JACKMAN RIDGE RD [E]

3:26 pm STOP 8/6 COUNTY RD [N]

3:26 pm STOP 101 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [E]

3:30 pm STOP 5  MITCHELL POND RD [SE]

3:31 pm STOP 16 MITCHELL POND RD [E]

3:33 pm STOP 15 TANINGER RD [N]

3:33 pm STOP 19 TANINGER RD [N]

3:34 pm STOP 19 MALLARD RD [W]

3:36 pm STOP 17 MITCHELL POND RD [N]

3:36 pm STOP 25 MITCHELL POND RD [N]

3:37 pm STOP 46 MITCHELL POND RD [NW]

3:37 pm STOP 45  MITCHELL POND RD [NE]

3:38 pm STOP MITCHELL POND RD @ TAYLOR FARM RD [NE]

3:41 pm STOP 98 NORTH LOWELL RD [W]

3:42 pm STOP 81 N LOWELL RD [W]

3:42 pm STOP 71 NORTH LOWELL RD [W]

3:44 pm STOP 37 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [W]

3:44 pm STOP 35 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [W]

3:44 pm STOP N LOWELL RD @ HICKORY LN [NW]

3:46 pm STOP 9 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [W]

3:46 pm END 5 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [W]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-8PM  GBS W8 PM 

Bus:W08

3:15 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:16 pm START 3 OXFORD RD [NW]

3:19 pm STOP 10 CANDLEWOOD RD [NE]

3:19 pm STOP 7 CANDLEWOOD RD [E]

3:20 pm STOP 3 CANDLEWOOD RD [NE]

3:22 pm STOP 6 WESTON RD [NW]

3:23 pm STOP 12 WESTON RD

3:24 pm STOP 12 WESTON RD [SE]

3:24 pm STOP 2 BAYBERRY RD [SE]

3:25 pm STOP 10 BAYBERRY RD [SE]

3:28 pm STOP 15 CRISTY RD [E]

3:29 pm STOP 131 RANGE RD (DRIVEWAY ON CRISTY) [NE]

3:30 pm STOP 4 HORSESHOE RD [NE]

3:30 pm STOP 8 HORSESHOE RD [NE]

3:31 pm STOP 28 FARMER RD [NW]

3:31 pm STOP 26 FARMER RD [NW]

3:32 pm STOP 38 HORSESHOE RD [NE]

3:32 pm STOP 28 HORSESHOE RD [SE]

3:34 pm STOP 39 HORSESHOE RD [SW]

3:35 pm STOP 4 SQUIRE ARMOUR RD [S]

3:36 pm STOP 20 SQUIRE ARMOUR RD [SW]

3:37 pm STOP 27 SQUIRE ARMOUR RD [SW]

3:37 pm STOP 30 SQUIRE ARMOUR RD [W]

3:38 pm STOP 2 APPLETON RD [SW]

3:39 pm STOP 10 APPLETON RD [W]

3:40 pm STOP 8 BUTTERNUT RD [W]

3:41 pm STOP GLENDENIN RD @SAGAMORE RD @POPLAR RD [N]

3:41 pm STOP 15 GLENDENIN RD [NW]

3:42 pm STOP 22 GLENDENIN RD [N]

3:42 pm STOP 30 GLENDENIN RD [N]

3:43 pm STOP 4/5 ACADIA ST

3:44 pm STOP 36 GLENDENIN RD [N]

3:44 pm STOP 29 GLENDENIN RD [S]

3:45 pm STOP 38 SETTLERS RIDGE RD [E]

3:45 pm STOP 25 SETTLERS RIDGE RD [NE]

3:46 pm END 17 SETTLERS RIDGE RD [NE]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-9PM  GBS W9 PM 

Bus:W09

3:20 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:22 pm START 4 HAWLEY ROAD [W]

3:23 pm STOP HAWLEY RD @ BAKER RD [NW]

3:23 pm STOP 4 BRAMLEY HILL RD [N]

3:24 pm STOP 12 BRAMLEY HILL ROAD [NW]

3:24 pm STOP 20 BRAMLEY HILL RD [W]

3:25 pm STOP 21 CANTERBURY RD [W]

3:26 pm STOP 6 CANTERBURY RD [S]

3:27 pm STOP 4 CANTERBURY RD [S]

3:27 pm STOP 2 CANTERBURY ROAD [S]

3:28 pm STOP 28 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [W]

3:28 pm STOP MARBLEHEAD RD @ STONEY BROOK LN [NW]

3:29 pm STOP 42 MARBLEHEAD RD [W]

3:30 pm STOP 52 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [W]

3:30 pm STOP 56 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [SW]

3:31 pm STOP 69 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [NW]

3:31 pm STOP 70 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [N]

3:32 pm STOP MARBLEHEAD RD @ WOODBURY RD [N]

3:32 pm STOP 82 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [NW]

3:33 pm STOP 88 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [NW]

3:36 pm STOP 14 FLETCHER ROAD [SE]

3:38 pm STOP 20 CORLISS RD [SE]

3:38 pm STOP 1 CORLISS RD [N]

3:39 pm STOP 40 FLETCHER RD

3:40 pm STOP 27 FLETCHER ROAD [W]

3:40 pm STOP 21 FLETCHER ROAD [W]

3:41 pm STOP 53 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [E]

3:42 pm STOP 35 MARBLEHEAD ROAD [SE]

3:43 pm STOP 5 OSGOOD ST [S]

3:46 pm STOP 6 PORCUPINE RD [E]

3:48 pm END 179 RANGE RD DRIVEWAY ON MARBLEHEAD [E]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-10PM GBS W10  PM 

Bus:W10

3:20 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:22 pm START 1 WESTCHESTER RD [NE]

3:23 pm STOP 8 WESTCHESTER RD [NE]

3:24 pm STOP 43 BEAR HILL RD [NW]

3:25 pm STOP 43/44/48 BEAR HILL RD [NW]

3:25 pm STOP 48 BEAR HILL RD [N]

3:25 pm STOP 35 BEAR HILL RD [NW]

3:26 pm STOP 27 BEAR HILL RD [W]

3:27 pm STOP 24/25 BEAR HILL RD [W]

3:27 pm STOP 17/20 BEAR HILL RD [W]

3:28 pm STOP 15 BEAR HILL RD [W]

3:28 pm STOP 9/12 BEAR HILL RD [W]

3:29 pm STOP 3 BURNHAM RD [NE]

3:30 pm STOP 18 BURNHAM RD [E]

3:30 pm STOP 18 BURNHAM RD [NE]

3:31 pm STOP 26/28 BURNHAM RD [NE]

3:31 pm STOP BURNHAM RD @ BENNINGTON RD [NE]

3:32 pm STOP 7 BENNINGTON RD [NW]

3:32 pm STOP 7/8/10  BENNINGTON RD [NW]

3:33 pm STOP BENNINGTON RD @ HERITAGE HILL RD [W]

3:34 pm STOP 51 HERITAGE HILL RD [NW]

3:35 pm STOP 1 TIMBERLANE RD [E]

3:36 pm STOP 9 LONDON BRIDGE RD [SE]

3:36 pm STOP 19 LONDON BRIDGE ROAD [E]

3:37 pm STOP LONDON BRIDGE RD @ BURNHAM RD [SE]

3:37 pm STOP 32 LONDON BRIDGE ROAD [SE]

3:38 pm STOP LONDON BRIDGE RD @ WINSLOW LN [SE]

3:39 pm STOP LONDON BRIDGE RD @ ASHTON PARK RD [SE]

3:39 pm STOP 49 /51 LONDON BRIDGE RD [SE]

3:40 pm STOP 55 LONDON BRIDGE ROAD [SE]

3:43 pm STOP ASHTON PARK CUL-DE-SEC

3:49 pm STOP 23  HERITAGE HILL RD [SW]

3:49 pm STOP 21 HERITAGE HILL RD [S]

3:50 pm STOP 17 HERITAGE HILL RD [S]

3:50 pm STOP 11 HERITAGE HILL RD [SW]

3:51 pm END 2 HERITAGE HILL RD [S]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-11PM GBS W11 PM 

Bus:W11

3:30 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:39 pm START 5 MAGNOLIA RD [W]

3:40 pm STOP SHAMROCK RD @ GALWAY RD [W]

3:41 pm STOP 10 GALWAY RD [S]

3:42 pm STOP 8/10/12/17 BALMORRA RD [NE]

3:43 pm STOP 24 BALMORRA RD [NE]

3:43 pm STOP BALMORRA RD @ KENDALL POND RD [E]

3:44 pm STOP 102 NASHUA ROAD [SE]

3:45 pm STOP 96 NASHUA ROAD [SE]

3:45 pm STOP 88 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [SW]

3:46 pm STOP MEETINGHOUSE RD @ CRICKET RIDGE DR [W]

3:47 pm STOP 66 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [SW]

3:47 pm STOP 53 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [SW]

3:48 pm STOP 40 MEETINGHOUSE RD [S]

3:48 pm STOP 36 MEETINGHOUSE RD [S]

3:49 pm STOP 37 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [SW]

3:49 pm STOP MEETINGHOUSE RD @ COSTA RD [W]

3:50 pm STOP 15 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [W]

3:50 pm STOP 13 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD [W]

3:50 pm END MEETINGHOUSE RD No Intersection [W]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-12PM GBS W12 PM 

Bus:W12

3:12 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:21 pm STOP 128 NORTH LOWELL ROAD [E]

3:22 pm STOP 7 BROWN RD [SW]

3:22 pm STOP 129 N LOWELL RD (DRIVEWAY ON BROWN RD) [SW]

3:23 pm STOP 2 MORRISON RD [W]

3:26 pm STOP 6 PARTRIDGE RD [SW]

3:26 pm STOP 7 PARTRIDGE RD [SW]

3:27 pm STOP 9 PARTRIDGE RD [SW]

3:28 pm STOP 30 PARTRIDGE RD [SE]

3:28 pm STOP PARTRIDGE RD @ QUAIL RUN RD [SE]

3:29 pm STOP 25 PARTRIDGE RD [NE]

3:30 pm STOP 9 MITCHELL POND RD [W]

3:31 pm STOP 48 MORRISON RD [W]

3:32 pm STOP 61 MORRISON RD [S]

3:32 pm STOP MORRISON RD @ HANCOCK RD [W]

3:33 pm STOP 5 HANCOCK RD [NW]

3:33 pm STOP HANCOCK RD @ LUDLOW RD [N]

3:34 pm STOP 21/23 HANCOCK RD [SW]

3:34 pm STOP 6 LUDLOW RD [N]

3:35 pm STOP 7 LUDLOW RD [N]

3:35 pm STOP 11 LUDLOW RD [NE]

3:36 pm STOP 5 LEEDS RD [N]

3:37 pm STOP 25 EDINBURGH RD [SW]

3:37 pm STOP 21 EDINBURGH RD [SW]

3:37 pm END 17 EDINBURGH RD [W]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-13PM GBS W13 PM 

Bus:W13

3:19 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:24 pm START 78 CASTLE HILL ROAD [E]

3:24 pm STOP 65 CASTLE HILL ROAD [E]

3:25 pm STOP 48 CASTLE HILL RD [E]

3:26 pm STOP CASTLE HILL RD @ BANCROFT RD [NE]

3:27 pm STOP CASTLE HILL RD @ GILLIS RD [NE]

3:27 pm STOP 14/17/22 CASTLE HILL ROAD [N]

3:28 pm STOP 8 CASTLE HILL RD [NE]

3:28 pm STOP 6 BARKER RD [N]

3:29 pm STOP 15/17A MAMMOTH ROAD [E]

3:31 pm STOP 3/4/5 FAITH RD [W]

3:32 pm STOP 8 FAITH RD [W]

3:32 pm STOP 6 CLARKE FARM RD [E]

3:33 pm STOP 9 BUCKHIDE RD [S]

3:34 pm STOP 10 RIDGEMONT RD [S]

3:36 pm STOP 11 FAITH RD [NW]

3:36 pm STOP 16 FAITH RD [W]

3:37 pm STOP 2/4  ATLANTIC RD [S]

3:37 pm STOP 4 ATLANTIC RD [S]

3:40 pm STOP 3/4 ROSEWOOD ST [NE]

3:40 pm END 29 FAITH RD [NW]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-14PM GBS W14 PM 

Bus:W14

3:15 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:16 pm START 10 MEADOW RD [NW]

3:16 pm STOP 7 MEADOW RD [W]

3:17 pm STOP 5 MEADOW RD [W]

3:17 pm STOP 1 MEADOW RD [S]

3:18 pm STOP 5 WILSON RD [N]

3:19 pm STOP 12 WASHINGTON RD [NE]

3:20 pm STOP 7 JEFFERSON RD [W]

3:21 pm STOP 32/37 WILSON RD [SE]

3:22 pm STOP 3 MARDEN RD [N]

3:23 pm STOP 27 WILSON ROAD [S]

3:23 pm STOP 19 WILSON RD [S]

3:25 pm STOP TOKANEL RD @ LORI RD [S]

3:26 pm STOP 14 TOKENEL RD [S]

3:26 pm STOP 22 TOKANEL RD [E]

3:27 pm STOP 8 ROCK POND RD [S]

3:28 pm STOP 17 ROCK POND RD [S]

3:29 pm STOP ROCK POND& MOECKEL & SIMPSON RD [SW]

3:30 pm STOP 7 PATRICIA ST [NE]

3:31 pm STOP 13 SHARON RD [S]

3:31 pm STOP 14 SHARON RD [SW]

3:33 pm STOP 49 SHARON RD [NW]

3:35 pm STOP 12 SIMPSON RD/14 SIMPSON ROAD [SE]

3:35 pm STOP 22 SIMPSON RD [SE]

3:39 pm END 121 LOWELL RD [E]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-15PM GBS W15 PM 

Bus:W15

3:07 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:17 pm STOP 1 LENI RD [SW]

3:18 pm STOP LENI RD @ TULLY ST [W]

3:18 pm STOP 3 TULLY ST [NW]

3:19 pm STOP 3/4 TANBARK RD [SW]

3:21 pm STOP 6 BALDWIN ST [SW]

3:22 pm STOP 9 JUNIPER RD [NE]

3:23 pm STOP 8 FERN ST [SW]

3:25 pm STOP 3 BRENTWOOD RD [NE]

3:26 pm STOP 105 LONDONDERRY ROAD [SW]

3:27 pm STOP 89/88 LONDONDERRY ROAD [S]

3:27 pm STOP 83  LONDONDERRY ROAD [SW]

3:28 pm END 77 LONDONDERRY RD [SW]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-16PM GBS W16 PM 

Bus:W16

3:05 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:11 pm START 9 EASY ST [E]

3:12 pm STOP BLOSSOM RD & EASY (56/57/62 BLOSSOM RD) [W]

3:13 pm STOP 62 BLOSSOM RD [NW]

3:13 pm STOP BLOSSOM & IVY (60/68 BLOSSOM & 3 IVY) [NW]

3:14 pm STOP 75 BLOSSOM RD [S]

3:15 pm STOP 4/5 LOCKSLEY RD [SW]

3:16 pm STOP 4 YORKSHIRE RD [NW]

3:17 pm STOP 7 YORKSHIRE RD [SE]

3:19 pm STOP 4 SHERWOOD RD [SE]

3:20 pm STOP 15 FLORAL ST [SE]

3:21 pm STOP 8 GREENWAY RD [SE]

3:22 pm STOP 11/14 GREENWAY RD [SE]

3:23 pm STOP 1/2 GREENWAY RD [NW]

3:23 pm STOP BLOSSOM RD & GREENWAY RD (1/2 GREENWAY) [N]

3:24 pm STOP 49 BLOSSOM RD [NE]

3:24 pm STOP 39/40/47 BLOSSOM RD [E]

3:25 pm STOP 38 BLOSSOM RD [S]

3:27 pm END 9 EASY ST [W]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-17PM GBS W17 PM 

Bus:W17

3:20 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:28 pm START 35 LONDONDERRY ROAD [NE]

3:29 pm STOP 49 LONDONDERRY ROAD [E]

3:29 pm STOP 50 LONDONDERRY RD /52 LONDONDERRY ROAD [E]

3:30 pm STOP 52 LONDONDERRY ROAD [E]

3:30 pm STOP 49/51 EAST NASHUA ROAD [SE]

3:31 pm STOP 16 TELO RD [E]

3:32 pm STOP 12 ALMAS ST [SW]

3:33 pm STOP 43 EAST NASHUA RD [SE]

3:34 pm STOP 35 EAST NASHUA ROAD [SE]

3:35 pm STOP 25 E. NASHUA ROAD [SE]

3:36 pm STOP 5 EAST NASHUA ROAD [SW]

3:37 pm STOP BEDROS ST @ SURREY RD [N]

3:38 pm STOP BEDROS & KENT (4/7 BEDROS) [N]

3:39 pm STOP 23 KENT ST [W]

3:39 pm STOP 13 KENT ST [W]

3:40 pm STOP 11 KENT ST [W]

3:41 pm STOP 4 KENT ST [W]

3:43 pm END BEDROS ST No Intersection [SW]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-18PM GBS W18 PM 

Bus:W18

3:07 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:10 pm START WINDHAM LEARNING TREE ACADEMY (603)965-3484

3:11 pm STOP 9/10/11 FARRWOOD ROAD [NW]

3:12 pm STOP 18 FARRWOOD RD [N]

3:12 pm STOP 23 FARRWOOD RD [N]

3:14 pm STOP 5/7 ALPINE RD [E]

3:14 pm STOP 5 ALPINE RD [SE]

3:15 pm STOP 7 WOODLAND RD [NW]

3:16 pm STOP 15 WOODLAND RD [W]

3:16 pm STOP 2 ALPINE RD [NW]

3:17 pm STOP 16 GOLDENBROOK RD [W]

3:18 pm STOP 3/4 THORNDIKE RD [SE]

3:18 pm STOP 6/7 THORNDIKE RD

3:24 pm STOP TIMBERLANE RD @ RYAN FARM RD [W]

3:24 pm STOP 3 RYAN FARM RD [NW]

3:26 pm STOP 29\ 30 RYAN FARM RD [S]

3:27 pm STOP RYAN FARM RD @ CIRCLE TURN AROUND [N]

3:27 pm STOP 51/53 RYAN FARM RD [E]

3:28 pm STOP 55 RYAN FARM RD [E]

3:28 pm STOP 56 RYAN FARM RD [N]

3:31 pm STOP 140/ 141 CASTLE HILL ROAD [SE]

3:31 pm STOP 139/138 CASTLE HILL ROAD [SE]

3:32 pm STOP 130/125 CASTLE HILL ROAD [S]

3:33 pm STOP 118 CASTLE HILL ROAD [SE]

3:33 pm STOP 114 CASTLEHILL RD [SE]

3:34 pm STOP 104 CASTLE HILL ROAD [S]

3:35 pm STOP 66 HERITAGE HILL RD [N]

3:36 pm END 73/74 HERITAGE HILL RD [NW]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-19PM GBS W19 PM 

Bus:W19

2:52 pm ARRIVE WINDHAM ACADEMY PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL

3:02 pm ORIGIN WINDHAM ACADEMY PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL

3:11 pm START GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:15 pm STOP MINISERIAL@ESTY [SE]

3:15 pm STOP 10 MINISTERIAL RD [E]

3:16 pm STOP GAUMONT RD @ SHADY LN [SW]

3:17 pm STOP 32 GAUMONT RD [S]

3:18 pm STOP 5 GAUMONT RD [N]

3:19 pm STOP 28 MINISTERIAL RD [SE]

3:20 pm STOP MINISTERIAL RD @ 3RD ST [S]

3:21 pm STOP MINISTERIAL RD @ 4TH ST [NE]

3:21 pm STOP 59 MINISTERIAL RD [N]

3:21 pm STOP 42 MINISTERIAL RD [N]

3:23 pm STOP 19 MINISTERIAL RD [W]

3:24 pm STOP COBBETTS POND RD & HORNE RD [W]

3:25 pm STOP 31 COBBETTS POND RD [W]

3:25 pm STOP 36 COBBETTS POND ROAD [W]

3:25 pm STOP 47/48/50 COBBETTS POND ROAD [NW]

3:29 pm STOP @ BIG ROCK [NW]

3:33 pm END ARMSTRONG RD @ YORK RD [E]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-20PM GBS W20 PM 

Bus:W20

3:20 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:32 pm START 17 BUCKLAND RD [SW]

3:33 pm STOP 5  BUCKLAND RD [S]

3:33 pm STOP 2 BUCKLAND RD [S]

3:33 pm STOP 6 NATHAN ROAD [SE]

3:34 pm STOP 20 NATHAN ROAD [SE]

3:35 pm STOP 23 NATHAN ROAD [N]

3:36 pm STOP 19 NATHAN RD [N]

3:36 pm STOP 5 NATHAN RD [W]

3:37 pm STOP 25 JACOB RD [SE]

3:38 pm STOP 11 JACOB ROAD [S]

3:38 pm STOP 14 JACOB RD [W]

3:39 pm STOP 5/7 JACOB ROAD [SW]

3:40 pm STOP 59 NORTHLAND RD [W]

3:40 pm STOP 62 NORTHLAND RD [SW]

3:41 pm STOP 74 NORTHLAND ROAD [S]

3:41 pm STOP 51 NORTHLAND RD [SE]

3:42 pm STOP 54 NORTHLAND ROAD [SW]

3:43 pm STOP 8 DUSTON RD [S]

3:43 pm STOP 10 DUSTON RD [S]

3:43 pm STOP 14 DUSTON RD [S]

3:44 pm STOP 26 DUSTON RD [NW]

3:46 pm STOP 35 NORTHLAND RD [S]

3:46 pm STOP 31 NORTHLAND ROAD [S]

3:47 pm STOP 34 NORTHLAND RD [SE]

3:47 pm STOP 20 NORTHLAND ROAD [SW]

3:48 pm STOP 16 NORTHLAND ROAD [S]

3:48 pm STOP 17 NORTHLAND RD [SE]

3:49 pm STOP 9 NORTHLAND RD [SE]

3:50 pm STOP 159 ROCKINGHAM ROAD [W]

3:51 pm STOP 10 OUTLOOK ROAD [NE]

3:52 pm STOP FLAT ROCK RD @ LILAC RIDGE ROAD [N]

3:52 pm END 37 FLATROCK RD [NW]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-21PM GBS W21 PM 

Bus:W21

3:28 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:36 pm STOP 52 KENDALL POND ROAD [SE]

3:37 pm STOP 9/12 OLD MILL RD [S]

3:39 pm STOP 2 MILLSTONE RD [E]

3:40 pm STOP 2 CRESTWOOD RD/ DRIVEWAY OF 86 KENDALL POND R [NW]

3:41 pm STOP 102 KENDALL POND ROAD [E]

3:41 pm STOP 116 KENDALL POND RD [E]

3:42 pm STOP 125 KENDALL POND ROAD [E]

3:43 pm STOP 138 KENDALL POND ROAD [NE]

3:43 pm STOP 144 KENDALL POND RD [E]

3:44 pm STOP 148 KENDALL POND ROAD [E]

3:45 pm STOP 167 LONDONDERRY ROAD [SW]

3:46 pm STOP 147 LONDONDERRY ROAD [S]

3:46 pm STOP LONDONDERRY RD & NEW RD [W]

3:48 pm STOP 10/13 GRANDVIEW RD [E]

3:49 pm STOP 12 CARR  HILL RD [NW]

3:50 pm STOP 6 CARR HILL RD [N]

3:51 pm STOP 1 OAKWOOD ST [N]

3:52 pm STOP 20 FOREST ST [NW]

3:53 pm STOP 10/12/13 FOREST ST [N]

3:55 pm STOP 182 KENDALL POND ROAD [SW]

3:58 pm STOP 2 BRADFORD ST [SW]

3:58 pm STOP 5 BRADFORD ST [SW]

3:59 pm STOP 9 BRADFORD ST [SE]

4:00 pm STOP 103 KENDALL POND ROAD [W]

4:01 pm STOP 80 KENDALL POND RD [SW]

4:02 pm STOP 73 KENDALL POND ROAD [W]

4:03 pm END 21 SIROD RD [NE]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-22PM GBS W22 PM 

Bus:W22

3:15 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:23 pm STOP 2 STONEHEDGE RD [NE]

3:23 pm STOP 8 STONEHEDGE RD [NE]

3:24 pm STOP 12 STONEHEDGE RD [E]

3:25 pm STOP 18 STONEHEDGE RD [SE]

3:25 pm STOP 24/25 STONEHEDGE RD

3:28 pm STOP 44 SEARLES ROAD [E]

3:28 pm STOP 54 SEARLES RD [NE]

3:29 pm STOP 51 SEARLES ROAD [NE]

3:30 pm STOP 7/11 MACINTOSH HALLOW RD [N]

3:33 pm STOP 16 ORCHARD BLOSSOM RD [N]

3:33 pm STOP 5 ORCHARD BLOSSOM RD [NW]

3:34 pm STOP 76 SEARLES ROAD [NE]

3:34 pm STOP 76 SEARLES ROAD [NE]

3:35 pm STOP 78 SEARLES ROAD [E]

3:35 pm STOP 82 SEARLES RD [N]

3:36 pm STOP 88 SEARLES ROAD [N]

3:36 pm STOP 7 JENNY'S HILL RD [E]

3:37 pm STOP 14 JENNY'S HILL RD [SE]

3:38 pm STOP IRONWOOD RD @ NEWBURY RD [NW]

3:39 pm STOP 2 DUNRAVEN RD [NE]

3:40 pm STOP 14 DUNRAVEN RD [NW]

3:42 pm STOP 46 OVERTON RD [W]

3:42 pm STOP 52 OVERTON RD [N]

3:43 pm STOP 57 OVERTON RD [N]

3:43 pm STOP 52 OVERTON RD [S]

3:44 pm STOP 51 OVERTON RD [SE]

3:47 pm STOP 47 MOCKINGBIRD HILL ROAD [NW]

3:47 pm STOP 31 MOCKINGBIRD HILL ROAD [NW]

3:48 pm STOP 32 MOCKINGBIRD HILL ROAD [NW]

3:50 pm STOP 8 NETHERWOOD RD [N]

3:50 pm STOP 2 NETHERWOOD RD [N]

3:51 pm STOP 12 NETHERWOOD RD [E]

3:52 pm STOP 3 COLCHESTER RD [NE]

3:53 pm STOP 4 HEATH RD [NW]

3:54 pm STOP 17 MOCKINGBIRD HILL ROAD [W]

3:55 pm STOP 3 MOCKINGBIRD HILL ROAD [SW]

3:55 pm STOP GOVERNOR DINSMORE RD & MOCKINGBIRD HILL RD [NW]

3:57 pm END 55 GOVERNOR DINSMORE RD [SE]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-23PM GBS W23 PM 

Bus:W23

3:25 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:33 pm START 91 MAMMOTH ROAD [E]

3:34 pm STOP 86 MAMMOTH ROAD [E]

3:34 pm STOP 70/71 MAMMOTH ROAD [E]

3:35 pm STOP 20 BRIDLE BRIDGE RD [N]

3:39 pm STOP MAMMOTH & TWIN [NW]

3:40 pm STOP 5/8 TWIN ST [W]

3:41 pm STOP 0-1-2 ROMANS RD [S]

3:41 pm STOP 53 MAMMOTH RD/54 MAMMOTH ROAD [W]

3:42 pm STOP 62 MAMMOTH ROAD [W]

3:42 pm STOP 70/71 MAMMOTH ROAD [W]

3:43 pm STOP MAMMOTH RD @ BROOKVIEW RD [NW]

3:44 pm STOP 11 GLANCE RD [S]

3:45 pm STOP 19 GLANCE RD [S]

3:45 pm STOP 22 GLANCE RD [SE]

3:45 pm STOP 23 GLANCE RD [S]

3:46 pm STOP 6 / 8 SUNRIDGE RD [NE]

3:47 pm STOP 16 SUNRIDGE RD [N]

3:49 pm STOP 36 GLANCE RD [SE]

3:50 pm STOP 5 LINDA ST [SW]

3:51 pm STOP 100 KAREN RD [NW]

3:52 pm STOP KAREN RD @ AUTUMN ST [N]

3:52 pm STOP AUTUMN & WINTER [W]

3:54 pm STOP 9 LANCASTER RD [S]

3:55 pm END 5 LANCASTER RD [SE]



GOLDEN BROOK ROUTES

Route:GBS-24PM GBS W24 PM 

Bus:W24

3:15 pm ORIGIN GOLDEN BROOK SCHOOL

3:26 pm START 26 NASHUA ROAD [S]

3:26 pm STOP 4/5 BLOSSOM RD [SW]

3:27 pm STOP 8 BLOSSOM RD [SW]

3:28 pm STOP 25 BLOSSOM RD [W]

3:28 pm STOP BLOSSOM RD @ ALDER ST [NW]

3:29 pm STOP 5 ALDER ST [N]

3:30 pm STOP HAWTHORNE RD @ HIGHCLERE RD [NW]

3:30 pm STOP 3 HIGHCLERE RD [N]

3:31 pm STOP 26 HIGHCLERE RD [NW]

3:31 pm STOP 31/34 HIGHCLERE RD [W]

3:32 pm STOP 40 HIGHCLERE RD [SW]

3:32 pm STOP 42 HIGHCLERE ROAD [SW]

3:32 pm STOP 46  HIGHCLERE RD

3:34 pm STOP 13 HAWTHORNE RD [SE]

3:35 pm STOP 19 HAWTHORNE RD [NE]

3:35 pm STOP 24 HAWTHORNE RD [NE]

3:36 pm STOP 34 HAWTHORNE RD [W]

3:37 pm STOP 4 CHESTNUT ST [SW]

3:37 pm STOP 6/10 CHESTNUT ST [NW]

3:38 pm STOP 40 HAWTHORNE RD [NW]

3:38 pm STOP 44 HAWTHORNE RD

3:41 pm STOP 6/7 PARK ST [NE]

3:41 pm STOP 2 PARK ST [E]

3:41 pm END NASHUA RD @ PARK ST [SE]


	GBS AM 11-12-23
	GBS PM 11-12-23

